16.02.2023: xəbər

Khazar University donated 30,000 TL to help the regions affected by the earthquake during the live broadcast

On February 15, 2023, in order to help the regions affected by the earthquake in Türkiye, television and radio channels operating in Türkiye, Azerbaijan and Northern Cyprus held a joint live broadcast called "Türkiye, One Heart" and collected donations.

Khazar University donated 30,000 TL (2,450 AZN) collected from faculty, staff and students for this purpose during the live broadcast.

Xəzər Universiteti canlı yayım zamanı zəlzələdən zərərgörən bölgələrə kömək məqsədi ilə 30 min TL ianə etmişdir

2023-cü il fevralın 15-də Türkiyədə zəlzələdən zərərgörən bölgələrə kömək məqsədi ilə Türkiyə, Azərbaycan və Şimali Kiprdə fəaliyyət göstərən televiziya və radio kanalları "Türkiyə Tək Ürək" adlı ortaq canlı yayımı keçirilərək, ianə toplanmışdır.

Xəzər Universiteti canlı yayım zamanı bu məqsədlə müəllim, əməkdaş və tələbələrdən toplanmış 30 min TL (2450 AZN) ianə etmişdir.